ISO Interface Solenoid Valve
Size 1, 2 & 3
VSR/S 8
Complies with ISO Standard 5599/2
CSA approved
Lateral plug-in type manifold option
Low power Solenoids (1.8W)
CAT. N140

8100 ISO 3
VALVE MANIFOLD BLOCKS
HOW TO ORDER
LATERAL PLUG-IN MANIFOLD BLOCKS
CODE A, B, PORT SIZE / LOCATION APPLICABLE ISO SIZE
02 1/4" SIDE ONLY 1
03 3/8" SIDE ONLY 1, 2
04 1/2" SIDE ONLY 1, 2, 3
06 3/4" SIDE ONLY 2, 3
10 1" SIDE 3
02B 1/4" BOTTOM 1
03B 3/8" BOTTOM 1, 2
04B 1/2" BOTTOM 2, 3
06B 3/4" BOTTOM 3
02S 1/4" SIDE 1
03S 3/8  SIDE 1, 2
04S 1/2" SIDE 2, 3
06S 3/4" SIDE 3
NOTES
NO PORTS ON BOTTOM OF MANIFOLD
SIDE PORTS PLUGGED
BOTTOM PORTS PLUGGED
MANIFOLD END
D Downstream
U Upstream
HOW TO ORDER
LATERAL PLUG-IN MANIFOLD END PLATES
MES 808 D - 04  T  -   1W
•
•
•
1W=NEMA 4
PORT THREAD
NIL Rc(PT)
T NPTF
F G(PF)
•
•ISO SIZE
806 ISO 1
808 ISO 2
810 ISO 3
Device Net Serial Interface Module Manifold Block
Device Net Serial Interface Module EX230 - SDN1
MBS 8080 - SU -  1W  NOTE:
NOTE: When ordering parts for assembly. (2) AXT502-34-"*" (use"*" for number of stations) tie rods must be ordered
separately for size 1 only. If only connecting size 1 end plates to manifold. (2) AXT502-4-2 must be ordered separately.
MBS 8080 - 04B      T   -   1W   -  XG
•
PORT SIZE     APPLICABLE ISO SIZE
02 1/4 Size 1
03 3/8 Size 1, 2
04 1/2 Size 1, 2
06 3/4 Size 2, 3
10 1 Size 3
PORT THREAD
NIL Rc(PT)
T NPTF
F G(PF)
P, EXH. PORT SIZE APPLICABLE ISO SIZE
02 1/4" 1
03 3/8" 1, 2
04 1/2" 1, 2, 3
06 3/4" 2, 3
10 1" 3
5
SSeries VS R 8 Rubber Seal
CODE A, B, PORT SIZE / LOCATION APPLICABLE ISO SIZE
02 1/4" SIDE ONLY 1
03 3/8" SIDE ONLY 1, 2
04 1/2" SIDE ONLY 1, 2, 3
02B 1/4" BOTTOM 2, 3
03B 3/8" BOTTOM 1, 2
02S 1/4" SIDE 1
03S 3/8  SIDE 1, 2
PORT THREAD
NIL Rc(PT)
T NPTF
F G(PF)
HOW TO ORDER
MANIFOLD ASSEMBLIES FOR (4-PIN EURO CONNECTOR) PLUG-IN VALVE BASES
VV8   1   5  - 03S  -   W   03   D   T  -  X6
•
•
4-PIN EURO CONNECTOR
X6
X13
X17
X53
* For wiring options, please refer to page 13
for more information.
P, EXH. PORT LOCATION
D DOWN STREAM
U UP STREAM
B BOTH
NUMBER OF STATIONS
2 2 STATIONS

SIDE PORTS PLUGGED
BOTTOM PORTS PLUGGED
HOW TO ORDER
LATERAL PLUG-IN MANIFOLD BLOCKS WITH 4-PIN EURO CONNECTOR
MBS  8080  - 04B   T  -1W - X6
•
•
1W=NEMA 4
•
•
ISO SIZE
8060 ISO 1
8080 ISO 2
CODE A,B, PORT SIZE / LOCATION APPLICABLE ISO SIZE
02 1/4" SIDE ONLY 1
03 3/8" SIDE ONLY 1, 2
04 1/2" SIDE ONLY 1, 2, 3
02B 1/4" BOTTOM 1
03B 3/8" BOTTOM 1, 2
02S 1/4" SIDE 1
03S 3/8" SIDE 1, 2
04S 3/4" SIDE 2, 3
NOTES
NO PORTS ON BOTTOM OF MANIFOLD
SIDE PORTS PLUGGED
BOTTOM PORTS PLUGGED
VALVE MANIFOLD BLOCKS
•
4-PIN EURO CONNECTOR
X6
X13
X17
X53
* For wiring options, please refer to page 13
for more information.
Series VS R 8bS
6
(A)(B)
(EA)(P)(EB)
4 2
5 1 3
Single solenoid (FG-S)
(A)(B)
4 2
5 1 3
(EA)(P)(EB)
Double solenoid (FG-D)
(Metal)
(A)(B)
4 2
5 1 3
(EA)(P)(EB)
(A)(B)
(EA)(P)(EB)
4 2
5 1 3
Double solenoid (FG-D)
(Rubber)
Closed center (FHG-D)
(A)(B)
(EA)(P)(EB)
4 2
5 1 3
Exhaust center (FJG-D)
(A)(B)
(EA)(P)(EB)
4 2
5 1 3
Pressure center (FIG-D)
2-position
3-position
RUBBER SEAL/METAL SEAL
SERIES VSR8/VSS8

YJZ 3-position, Dual Exhaust center
YZ 2-position, Dual Pressure
HOW TO ORDER VALVE
DESCRIPTION PART#
VS8-1-A03T with 4 pin micro-connector US15893
VS8-2-A04T with 4 pin micro-connector US2249
VS8-3-A06T with 4 pin micro-connector US18552
ISO SUB BASES WITH 4-PIN CONNECTORS
PORT THREAD
NIL RC(PT)
T NPTF
F G(PF)
HOW TO ORDER  ISO SUB-BASES
VS8 -  1    -    A03     T   -         -   XG
•
•
•
ISO SIZE
1 ISO 1
2 ISO 2
3 ISO 3
•
* Consult an SMC representative
for other voltage options.
Note:  Blue Colour Coded Coil for 24VDC
*
*
*
*
YIZ - 3 Position, Dual Exhaust Center
YJZ- 3 Position, Dual Pressure Center
Note:  When used with Dual Sandwitch Regulator
OPTIONS
NIL
XG    ISO 1179-1 THREAD SPEC
4-PIN EURO CONNECTOR
X6
X11
X53
* For wiring options, please refer to page 13
for more information.
•Pilot Exhaust Options
NIL Pilot Exh. through footprint
V1 External Individual Pilot Exhaust
Series VS R 8bS
8
1. Piston assembly A
2. Piston assembly B
3. Gasket
4. Gasket
5. Return spring A
6. Return spring B
7. Detent assembly
8. Pilot valve assembly
VSS8-6
VS8060-8A-1